SCHEDULE A

| | TO BE COMPLETED E | BY SUBMITTER ONLY | |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| Submitter: ₋ | Burling Builders, Inc | P23001-003 Ronan Park Gateway and River Project: Plaza Development | |
| Is the subm | nitter a certified MBE/WBE? | MBE: Ճ Yes ☐ No WBE: ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| | | t Letters of Certification. TE: | |
| | TIFICATION OF THE SUBMITTER AS AN MBE SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS A WBE SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS AN WBE SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS A WBE SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS AN WBE SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS AN WB SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS AN WB SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS AN WB SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS A WB SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS A WB SATISFIES OF THE SUBMITTER AS AND THE SUBMITTER AS A | ONLY THE MBE GOAL; THE WBE GOAL MUST STILL BE MET. DNLY THE WBE GOAL; THE MBE GOAL MUST STILL BE MET. BE AND WBE MAY SATISFY ONE GOAL ONLY. | |
| | The submitter intends to perform wor | rk in connection with this project as a: | |
| Gendel ຝ Mal | e 🚨 Black/African American | TYPE OF FIRM: ☐ Partnership ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☑ Corporation ☐ Joint Venturer ☐ Other | |
| | Chicago, Chicago Minority Supplier Development (| ertified as such by a public or private organization such Council (CMSDC), Women Business Development Cer Business Administration. | |
| I. Partici | pation of MBE/WBE Firms | | |
| involve | | the performance of this contract, the submitter shall corrs, subcontractors, and suppliers of goods and services | |
| Let | | venture partners are certified MBEs or WBEs, attach co re Agreement clearly describing the role of the MBE/WE | |
| | posing MBE/WBE subcontractors/suppliers/consulectly related to the performance of this contract is c | ultants to perform work or supply goods or services not considered to be indirect participation. | |
| МВ | E/WBE Subcontractors/Suppliers/Consultants: | | |
| 1. | Name of MBE WBE: Burling Builders, Inc | | |
| | Address: 44 W 60th St. Chicago, IL 60621 | | |
| | Contact Person: Joe Targett | Phone: Phone: | |
| | E-mail: jtargett@burlingbuilders.com | Fax: | |
| | MBE WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 574,806 | Percent: <u>17.83</u> % | |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect Schedule B and all current certification letters atta | | |

| 2. | Name of MBE/WBE: CPWH Construction | |
|----|--|----------------------------|
| | Address: 3129 S Shields Ave. Chicago, IL 60616 | |
| | Contact Person: Conrado Perez | Phone: <u>312-929-2345</u> |
| | E-mail: _ conrad@cpmhconstruction.com | Fax: 312-929-2620 |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$_358,950 | Percent:11.14% |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participal Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? | , |
| 3. | Name of MBEWBE: Chicago Area Plumbing and Mechanical | |
| | Address: 140 Joey Dr., Elk Grove vilage, IL 60007 | |
| | Contact Person: Samantha Polz | Phone: <u>312-521-0801</u> |
| | E-mail: Sam@chicagoareaplumbing.com | Fax: |
| | MBE WBE Participation: Dollars \$195,000 | Percent: <u>6.05</u> % |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect participal Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? | |
| 4. | Name of MBE/WBE: | |
| | Address: | |
| | Contact Person: | Phone: |
| | E-mail: | Fax: |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ | Percent:% |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect participal | ation? (circle one) |
| | Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? | ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| 5. | Name of MBE/WBE: | |
| | Address: | |
| | Contact Person: | Phone: |
| | E-mail: | Fax: |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ | Percent:% |
| | Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participal Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? | · · |

| 6 | Name of MBE/WBE: | | | |
|----|------------------------|---|------------------------------------|---|
| | Address: | | | |
| | Contact Person: | | Phone: | |
| | E-mail: | | Fax: | |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: | Dollars \$ | Percent: | % |
| | | used as <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip nt certification letters attached? | | |
| 7. | Name of MBE/WBE: | | | |
| | Address: | | | |
| | | | | |
| | E-mail: | | Fax: | |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: | Dollars \$ | _ Percent: | % |
| | | used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participnt certification letters attached? | , | |
| 8. | Name of MBE/WBE: | | | |
| | Address: | | | |
| | Contact Person: | | Phone: | |
| | E-mail: | | Fax: | |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: | Dollars \$ | Percent: | % |
| | | used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participnt certification letters attached? | oation? (circle one) □ Yes □ No | |
| 9. | Name of MBE/WBE: | | | |
| | Address: | | | |
| | Contact Person: | | Phone: | |
| | E-mail: | | Fax: | |
| | MBE/WBE Participation: | Dollars \$ | Percent: | % |
| | | used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participnt certification letters attached? | oation? (circle one) □ Yes □ No | |

Attach additional sheets as needed.

II. Summary of MBE/WBE Proposal:

| Α. | MBE | Pro | posal: |
|----|-----|-----|--------|
| | | | poou. |

| 1. | MBE | Partici | pation: |
|----|-----|---------|---------|
| 1. | | raitio | pauon |

| MBE Firm Name | Dollar Amount of Participation | Percent Amount of Participation | Direct Indirect (check $$ one) |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Burling Builders, Inc | \$ <u>574,806</u> | | _X |
| CPMH Construction | \$ 358,950 | 11.14% | _X |
| | | % | |
| | \$ | % | |
| | \$ | % | |
| | | % | |
| | _ \$ | % | |
| | \$ | % | |
| Total MBE Participation: | \$ 993,756 | % | |
| WBE Firm Name | of Participation | of Participation | (check √ one) |
| Chicago Area Plumbing and Mechanical | | | , |
| | \$ 195,000 | 6.05 % | X |
| | \$ <u>195,000</u> \$ | 6.05 % | , |
| | - ' | | , |
| | \$ | % | , |
| | \$\$ | % % | , |
| | \$\$ \$\$ | % % % | , |
| | \$\$ \$\$ \$ | % % % | , |
| | \$\$\$\$\$ | % % % % | , |

The submitter designates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer:

| Joe Targett Vice- President Operations | (⁷⁷³) 241-6810 |
|--|-----------------------------|
| (Name and Title) | (Phone Number) |
| jtargett@burlingbuilders.com | |
| (E-mail address) | |

The Contractor certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief that it, its principals and any subcontractors used in the performance of this contract, meet the Park District requirements and have not violated any City or Sister Agency policy, codes, state, federal, or local laws, rules or regulations and have not been subject to any debarment, suspension or other disciplinary action by any government agency. Additionally, if at any time the contractor becomes aware of such information, it must immediately disclose it to the Park District.

NOTE

If submitter is an MBE/WBE joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm, use the signature page on the page that follows instead.

End of Schedule A

SCHEDULE B

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant MBE/WBE PRIME CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A SCHEDULE B, IF SELF-PERFORMING ANY WORK, TO RECEIVE MBE/WBE CREDIT Project: P23001-003 Ronan Park Gateway and River Plaza Development Burling builders, Inc. From: MBE: X Yes I No WBE: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Name of MBE/WBE Firm) _____ and the Chicago Park District: To: Burling Builders, Inc. (Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter) The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: GENDER: Male Black/African American Partnership Hispanic American ☐ Female ■ Sole Proprietorship □ Asian American Corporation Other____ Joint Venturer Other The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minority Supplier Development Council (CMSDC), the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC), and the Small Business Administration. Attach all current certification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: **General Contracting Services** The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment: \$574.806 to be paid when paid If more space is needed to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach additional sheets. The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District. _____ Date: 3/15/2024 Signature: (Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent of MBE/WBE) Name/Title:_ Joe Targett Vce President Operations (Print or Type Name and Title) 44 W 60th St. Chicago, IL 60621 Address:

End of Schedule B

MBE/WBE UTILIZATION REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The MBE/WBE Utilization Report form will be provided to the awardee with the awardee's executed contract. The awardee's MBE/WBE Utilization Report will be due with each request for payment.

All utilization reports must be accompanied by the following supporting documentation:

- 1. Signed and notarized waivers of lien
- 1. Copies of invoices from MBE(s) and WBE(s) for services provided on this contract only
- 3. Copies of cancelled checks (both sides), wire transfers, and other forms of payments to MBE(s) and WBE(s). These payments must be for services provided on this contract only

For more information regarding the supporting documentation requirements, contact Michelle Parker, Compliance Officer, at 312-742-4439, michelle.parker@chicagoparkdistrict.com

Do not submit invoices with the "MBE/WBE Utilization Report".

For more information, contact Compliance Officer, at 312-742-4439

End of MBE/WBE Utilization Reporting Requirement

3/15/24, 1:00 PM B2Gnow

Certified Profile



Print

Business & Contact Information

BUSINESS NAME Burling Builders, Inc.

OWNER Mr Elsie Higgenbottom

ADDRESS 44 w. 60th Street

Chicago, IL 60621 [map]

PHONE **312-907-7894 Ext. 6802**

FAX **773-304-1457**

EMAIL jtargett@burlingbuilders.com

WEBSITE http://www.burlingbuilders.com

ETHNICITY African American

GENDER Male

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

RENEWAL DATE 8/24/2024

EXPIRATION DATE 8/24/2024

CERTIFIED BUSINESS DESCRIPTION NIGP 90921: Building Construction, Industrial, Warehouse, etc.; NIGP 90923:

Building Construction, Residential, Apartments, etc.; NIGP 90924: Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional; NIGP 90954: Home Construction,

Single Family

Commodity Codes

| Code | Description |
|------------|--|
| NIGP 90921 | Building Construction, Industrial, Warehouse, etc. |
| NIGP 90923 | Building Construction, Residential, Apartments, etc. |
| NIGP 90924 | Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional |

3/15/24, 1:00 PM B2Gnow

NIGP 90954 Home Construction, Single Family

Additional Information

REGION Metro Chicago

RECIPROCAL CERTIFICATION

AGENCY

CMBDC

SCHEDULE B

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant MBE/WBE PRIME CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A SCHEDULE B, IF SELF-PERFORMING ANY WORK, TO RECEIVE MBE/WBE CREDIT Project: P23001-003 Ronan Park Gateway and River Plaza Development CMPH Construction MBE: X Yes ☐ No From: WBE: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Name of MBE/WBE Firm) Burling Builders, Inc. and the Chicago Park District: To: (Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter) The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a: GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: □ Black/African American
□ Hispanic American
□ Asian American
□ White American
□ Other Male □ Partnership ■ Sole Proprietorship □ Female ☑ Corporation □ Joint Venturer □ Other □ Other The MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private entities such as the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minority Supplier Development Council (CMSDC), the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC), and the Small Business Administration. Attach all current certification letters behind Schedule B. The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract: Site Demolition, Excavation and Paving The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment: \$358,950.00 to be paid when paid If more space is needed to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach additional sheets. The undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon your execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed contract from the Chicago Park District. Signature: (Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent of MBEWBE) Name/Title: Address: 3129 S Shields Chicago, IL 60616 312 - 929-2345 Fax: 312-929-2620

End of Schedule B

MBE/WBE UTILIZATION REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

CHICAGO PARK DISTRICT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The MBE/WBE Utilization Report form will be provided to the awardee with the awardee's executed contract. The awardee's MBE/WBE Utilization Report will be due with each request for payment.

All utilization reports must be accompanied by the following supporting documentation:

- Signed and notarized waivers of lien
- 1. Copies of invoices from MBE(s) and WBE(s) for services provided on this contract only
- 3. Copies of cancelled checks (both sides), wire transfers, and other forms of payments to MBE(s) and WBE(s). These payments must be for services provided on this contract only

For more information regarding the supporting documentation requirements, contact Michelle Parker, Compliance Officer, at 312-742-4439, michelle.parker@chicagoparkdistrict.com

Do not submit invoices with the "MBE/WBE Utilization Report".

For more information, contact Compliance Officer, at 312-742-4439

End of MBE/WBE Utilization Reporting Requirement

3/15/24, 12:11 PM B2Gnow

Certified Profile



Print

Business & Contact Information

BUSINESS NAME CPMH Construction Inc.

OWNER Mr. Conrado Perez

ADDRESS 3129 S. Shields

Chicago, IL 60616 [<u>map</u>]

PHONE **773-457-2952**

FAX **312-929-2620**

EMAIL <u>conrad@cpmhconstruction.com</u>

ETHNICITY Hispanic/Latino

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY City of Chicago

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

CERTIFICATION DATE 10/13/2023

RENEWAL DATE **10/1/2024**

EXPIRATION DATE 10/1/2024

CERTIFIED BUSINESS DESCRIPTION NAICS 236220 Addition, alteration and renovation, for-sale builders, commercial

and institutional building

NAICS 238140 Masonry Contractors NAICS 237110 Sewer construction

NAICS 237310 Asphalt paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk)
NAICS 237310 Concrete paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk)

NAICS 238910 Excavation contractors

NAICS 238910 Hydrodemolition (i.e., demolition with pressurized water)

contractors

NAICS 238990 Fence installation (except electronic containment fencing for pets)

NAICS 484110 General freight trucking, local

NAICS 484220 - Specialized Freight (except used goods), Local

Commodity Codes

Code Description

https://chicago.mwdbe.com

3/15/24, 12:11 PM B2Gnow

| NAICS 236220 | Addition, alteration and renovation, for-sale builders, commercial and institutional building |
|--------------|---|
| NAICS 237110 | Sewer construction |
| NAICS 237310 | Asphalt paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk) |
| NAICS 237310 | Concrete paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk) |
| NAICS 238140 | Masonry Contractors |
| NAICS 238910 | Excavation contractors |
| NAICS 238910 | Hydrodemolition (i.e., demolition with pressurized water) contractors |
| NAICS 238990 | Fence installation (except electronic containment fencing for pets) |
| NAICS 484110 | General freight trucking, local |
| NAICS 484220 | Specialized Freight (except Used Goods) Trucking, Local |

Additional Information

WARD 11

COMMUNITY AREA **34 Armour Square**

QUALIFIED INVESTMENT AREA No

https://chicago.mwdbe.com 2/2

SCHEDULE B

| Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant Do NOT FILL OUT OR SIGN THIS FORM IF YOU ARE THE PRIME SUBMITTER | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|-------------------|-------|--------------------|------|-----------------------|
| Project: | CPD Ronan Park P-23001-003 | | | | | | | |
| From: | | | | MBE: | | | | |
| То: | (Name of MBE/WBE Burling Build (Name of Prime Cont | ers, Inc. | and the | WBE: e Chica | | | | |
| | | ndersigned intends to perform work in | connection with the ab | ove pro | ject | s as a | а: | |
| | GENDER: ☐ Male ☑ Female | RACE/ETHNICITY: Black/African American Hispanic American Asian American White American Other | Type of Firm: ☐ Partnership ☐ Sole Proprietorshi ☑ Corporation ☐ Joint Venture ☐ Other | | | | | |
| | entities such as th | s of the undersigned is confirmed by the City of Chicago, the Chicago Mino iness Development Center (WBDC), Attach all current certification | rity Business Developm and the Small Business | ent Cou Admini | ıncil | (CMI | | |
| | | ared to provide the following services project/co | ontract: | _ | | | tion | with the above |
| | The above de | scribed performance is offered for the | following price and des | scribed | term | ns of _l | —— | —– ment: |
| \$195 | ,000.00 | | | | | | | |
| If more | e space is needed | to be paid when paid to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's additional | | rk and/o | or pa | ayme | nt s | —– chedule, attach |
| your ex | ecution of a contra | er into a written agreement for the aboact with the Chicago Park District, and Chicago Park District. | | | | | | |
| Signatu | | of Owner or Authorized Agent of MBE/WBE) | Date: | 3-15 | -20 | 24 | | |
| Name/T | itle: Samar | ntha Polz. President | | | | | | |
| Address | s: 140 Joey Dr | ne Name and Title) ive, Elk Grove Village, IL 6000 | 7 | | | | | |
| Telepho | one: 312-521-0 | 801 | Fax: | | | | | |

End of Schedule B

3/15/24, 12:12 PM B2Gnow

Certified Profile



Print

Business & Contact Information

BUSINESS NAME Chicago Area Plumbing & Mechanical Incorporated

OWNER Ms. Samantha Polz

ADDRESS 140 Joey Dr

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 [map]

PHONE **312-521-0801**

FAX **312-500-5059**

EMAIL <u>sam@chicagoareaplumbing.com</u>

ETHNICITY Caucasian

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY Cook County

CERTIFICATION TYPE WBE - Women Business Enterprise

CERTIFICATION DATE 1/26/2024
RENEWAL DATE 1/26/2025
EXPIRATION DATE 1/26/2026

CERTIFIED BUSINESS DESCRIPTION Construction: Commercial and Industrial Plumbing Contractor

Commodity Codes

| Code | Description |
|--------------|--|
| NAICS 238220 | Bathroom plumbing fixture and sanitary ware installation |
| NAICS 238220 | Plumbing contractors |
| NAICS 238220 | Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors |

Additional Information

https://chicago.mwdbe.com